8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FQR FUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 30 LOC/—\TED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ A PRORTEHOLES 4958631~ A | SEE ECO-05-015934 soecao0s | LUL | MC
| 426574~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER SO REF REF
| 426574-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4265746 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER @
7-1426574- | A LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS REF - 13
T-1426574-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - 12
7-1426574-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS A CUTDE B WIRL BARRLL 59070071 |DOLOMENTATION PACRAGE | ;'
T-1426574-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT J . - ‘ 6%
[ 0787 @ el 2 2856 f - f - 68
[ 09001 | | | | | | 461264 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 67
; @ >zl 2121 21?7? 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA FC1 TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS/\ ’ — . ’ 22
S ner P - DEF | | | | | | 986950 | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM FEMALE TERMINAL (POWER VERSITON) tl’ | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
R TR TRIE 0 501 0om? TERMINAL SUPPORT >l 22 2| 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
: : LOCAT ION - 5 16
[ NSUL 3.05 L1220 IN] O 2.60-MAX [.102 MAX |IN] 4 : : 5?2(2)?272 ;gg EEE iETCEE [\CAQPX(!llOX L) ‘ gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -7 -] - - - 158
3.80-4.60 [.150- 181 IN] S“—F= 408-8327 i 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL HONE - @ FEED ] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
. APPL SPEC . . 12.50 [.492 IN] - S I R - - 155
D (\ VA 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL ITD / ,/9”9 >zl 2121 21?7? - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
(S | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
T RIS NS | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
(572828~ | 6 001 05 31 9649172~ 1 N B 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 1 49
_ - - - ] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
] ] . e | - | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED AT
- - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
= e T | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ' | | | | | | 338660 | RAM | 44
C
5178 @ FEJ HE IGHT _ LENGTH L[ IN] L | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
00 mm’ |32 £0.05 [.052 +.002 IN] 2-354779-4 1.3110] | | | | | | 690124 | WASHER, RAM (.[15) 147
T 122 40,05 [.048 L.002 IN] 3-354179-2 [.3150] BEEEEEEEEEE 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
0.50 mm’ o le 000 Foods A o0e T CoeArmr e : : 2%5?787 Eé\ELNGSTEE;PRESSON | ég
| | | | | | 1320922 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 133
| | | | | | 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 69021721 POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
D ? ? ? ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
| | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 ISR
| | | | | | 1320908-1 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l 212121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |27
| | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
| | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
5 | /N RTCOMMENDED SPART PARTS L e 690472m2  [OTRIPPER Lec
> GREASE RAM., CAM., CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY L 1180231 [SCR, SKT HD AP M4 % 10.0 |l
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION o2 I I 0 I 2 2 802072 WASHER, SPRE LOCK, HEG W4 120
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR S el OTRIFEE | :2
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. | 338684-72 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - 16
WIRE INSULATITON DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING AFPPLIED. 115
SEAL PN 964972-1 NS, DIA RANGE S |.9-2.1mm. B 114
A AFPPLY TORO-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ] ] ] ] ] - _ ; . |3
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT v n b ) 572228070 |SPRING, COMPRESS ION 1 1e
— QUALITFICATION., APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | | | | | 596885-95 STOP, SHEAR | |
- | - ] | 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER., FRONT, CUT 110
@ ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. | | | | | | 318707 - | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
>l 2] 2| 1 | | 1633131-8  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 3
| | | | | | 240641 -7 SPACER 7
- - - - - - - - 6
| | | | | | 1338680 - | DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 222 ] | | 8-904741-5 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - 183 - | | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - § | 82 2 e pe b pl ] 1-456405-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A : : — S170-76-12]- 71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
B ~ 179 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DW[‘_LOFTHQUSE‘3’D“’O5 tqt:a Tyco Electronics
- B T78 CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
' DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREVEIASNEC ESSPEL(ENILFE\SESD: P ‘ 3 = De = O 5 WE
- - N o [ INT M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - 7 6 ? Etg i: PROD_UCT SPEC _
_ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC
- B - 74 iNg\[ES +- L See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|426574 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




